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ENGLAND 7,922,425 11,184,676 708 7,719,488 11,518,699 670

E09000002 301 Barking and Dagenham 47,493 52,818 899 45,298 56,568 801

E09000003 302 Barnet 52,359 82,370 636 48,935 86,881 563

E09000004 303 Bexley 27,848 53,381 522 31,030 55,471 559

E09000005 304 Brent 45,771 61,401 745 42,957 72,329 594

E09000006 305 Bromley 36,271 70,598 514 37,349 70,263 532

E09000007 202 Camden 56,250 40,530 1,388 63,443 39,899 1,590

E09000008 306 Croydon 64,407 83,147 775 57,351 91,121 629

E09000009 307 Ealing 55,134 70,599 781 50,516 79,006 639

E09000010 308 Enfield 51,856 76,212 680 48,747 82,389 592

E09000011 203 Greenwich 65,213 56,126 1,162 68,238 62,840 1,086

E09000012 204 Hackney 75,696 53,952 1,403 70,777 58,170 1,217

E09000013 205 Hammersmith and Fulham 31,183 32,554 958 35,640 34,062 1,046

E09000014 309 Haringey 61,250 51,141 1,198 59,753 57,898 1,032

E09000015 310 Harrow 31,395 52,312 600 31,404 56,478 556

E09000016 311 Havering 31,280 52,115 600 29,588 52,593 563

E09000017 312 Hillingdon 38,081 63,817 597 36,776 66,734 551

E09000018 313 Hounslow 45,054 54,193 831 42,496 59,368 716

E09000019 206 Islington 66,856 35,683 1,874 63,591 37,341 1,703

E09000020 207 Kensington and Chelsea 31,964 30,148 1,060 29,449 28,249 1,042

E09000021 314 Kingston upon Thames 21,821 35,768 610 21,298 35,348 603

E09000022 208 Lambeth 46,019 55,739 826 65,638 60,966 1,077

E09000023 209 Lewisham 62,865 61,691 1,019 56,327 65,483 860

E09000024 315 Merton 29,057 44,734 650 28,210 45,001 627

E09000025 316 Newham 68,601 70,788 969 60,994 80,317 759

E09000026 317 Redbridge 31,982 69,665 459 33,644 74,745 450

E09000027 318 Richmond upon Thames 23,777 43,427 548 23,420 42,704 548

E09000028 210 Southwark 81,677 57,175 1,429 77,715 60,189 1,291

E09000029 319 Sutton 26,729 45,248 591 29,371 44,659 658

E09000030 211 Tower Hamlets 77,096 54,641 1,411 72,456 57,647 1,257

E09000031 320 Waltham Forest 50,661 57,901 875 44,453 64,463 690

E09000032 212 Wandsworth 49,732 54,625 910 46,865 57,494 815

E09000033 213 Westminster 44,384 36,992 1,200 39,290 36,680 1,071

RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17 17 17

311 Havering 6 13 8 4 12 6

Source: Section 251 Budget

Table 6: Planned spend of net expenditure on children's and young people's services per local authority (1)(2)(3)

Coverage:  England

Years: 2012-13 to 2013-14

2012-13 2013-14
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RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17 17 17

311 Havering 26 22 25 27 23 25

301 Barking and Dagenham 16 20 14 16 20 14

302 Barnet 12 2 23 13 2 25

303 Bexley 29 19 30 26 22 27

304 Brent 18 10 20 18 7 23

305 Bromley 22 6 31 21 8 31

202 Camden 10 27 5 7 27 2

306 Croydon 7 1 19 10 1 20

307 Ealing 11 5 18 12 5 19

308 Enfield 13 3 21 14 3 24

203 Greenwich 6 13 8 4 12 6

204 Hackney 3 18 4 3 16 5

205 Hammersmith and Fulham 27 31 12 23 31 9

309 Haringey 9 23 7 9 17 11

310 Harrow 25 21 25 25 21 28

312 Hillingdon 21 8 27 22 9 29

313 Hounslow 19 17 16 19 15 16

206 Islington 5 30 1 6 28 1

207 Kensington and Chelsea 24 32 9 28 32 10

314 Kingston upon Thames 32 29 24 32 30 22

208 Lambeth 17 14 17 5 13 7

209 Lewisham 8 9 10 11 10 12

315 Merton 28 25 22 30 24 21

316 Newham 4 4 11 8 4 15

317 Redbridge 23 7 32 24 6 32

318 Richmond upon Thames 31 26 29 31 26 30

210 Southwark 1 12 2 1 14 3

319 Sutton 30 24 28 29 25 18

211 Tower Hamlets 2 15 3 2 18 4

320 Waltham Forest 14 11 15 17 11 17

212 Wandsworth 15 16 13 15 19 13

213 Westminster 20 28 6 20 29 8


